May 1, 2021

Dear Credit Union Member:

This letter is to update you on your account(s) at Members Choice Federal Credit Union ("Members Choice FCU"), which is merging with Indiana Members Credit Union ("IMCU"). First, welcome to IMCU!

The members of Members Choice FCU approved the merger of Members Choice FCU into IMCU. You will soon be able to enjoy all of the services, rates, and branches of Indiana Members Credit Union!

We want you to feel informed, comfortable, and confident during this merger process. We will be sending additional letters in the coming weeks detailing important conversion information. This transition information will also be posted on our website at www.memberschoicefcu.org. In the meantime, we have attached a list of frequently asked questions that you might have.

The merger should be completed on Tuesday, **June 1, 2021**. If that date changes, we will notify you. Once the merger is completed, Members Choice FCU accounts will be on IMCU's computer system, and then you may utilize the many branches and services of IMCU!

Please call (812) 336-7470 or send an email to <u>lgonzalez@memberschoicefcu.org</u>, if you have questions regarding this letter. It will be our pleasure serving you during and after the completion of the merger. Please watch your mail for more information. In addition, please visit our website for important details.

Sincerely,

Lori Gonzalez

Lori Gonzalez Bloomington Market Vice President Indiana Members Credit Union